
2025 Lewis & Clark College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-19   Conf: 11-13   Home: 9-8   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Michelman (1), Steinhaus (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Gonzaga (3), Potter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Cavagnaro (5), Sandoval (4), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Foster 1, Hodina 1, Potter 1, Ritter 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-137), Cavagnaro (32-39), Sandoval (20-26), Eisen (9-10), Ritter (9-10), Foster (8-10), Hodina (8-13), Burchi (6-
6), Stanislavsky (4-5), Carrubba-Rice (3-3), Frohn (3-3), Stevenson (3-3), Broschard (2-2), Gibeault (2-2), Buchbinder (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Aikawa, Michael .372 38-38 145 35 54 14 1 4 37 82 .566 25 6 20 0 .483 0 1 9-10 35 55 7 .928
19 Heron, Will .369 38-38 141 39 52 6 0 14 41 100 .709 20 3 30 0 .449 3 2 2-3 294 11 1 .997
5 Cavagnaro, Justin .314 38-36 137 24 43 13 0 2 32 62 .453 15 6 20 0 .395 4 2 3-5 142 17 0 1.000
23 Potter, Bret .305 39-39 131 21 40 6 1 1 18 51 .389 17 8 27 1 .409 3 1 10-13 92 8 2 .980
21 Davis, Brennen .286 38-38 133 40 38 8 1 9 34 75 .564 23 4 24 1 .401 2 1 3-4 92 1 2 .979
8 Gonzaga, Brandon .283 39-39 173 42 49 5 0 2 23 60 .347 10 7 22 1 .346 1 5 23-28 67 100 10 .944
15 Sandoval, Joaquin .235 37-35 132 33 31 6 1 7 27 60 .455 18 5 41 0 .346 1 5 4-4 110 14 1 .992
2 Steinhaus, Eli .161 38-37 118 13 19 3 1 0 8 24 .203 21 4 29 2 .308 0 10 4-4 48 84 6 .957
4 Broschard, Connor .286 22-4 28 4 8 1 0 0 7 9 .321 2 1 10 0 .355 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
26 Michelman, Will .281 23-20 64 13 18 5 2 1 10 30 .469 11 0 15 1 .387 0 7 3-3 33 10 2 .956
20 Lewis, Evyn .184 21-10 38 5 7 4 0 0 3 11 .289 6 2 8 0 .326 0 3 3-3 15 2 0 1.000
28 Carrubba-Rice, Evan .167 7-0 6 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
31 Lee, Dylan .158 11-4 19 2 3 2 0 0 5 5 .263 2 3 6 0 .333 0 0 2-2 10 0 0 1.000
11 Strawser, Toby .143 5-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Mangano, Gavin .129 16-8 31 5 4 1 0 0 6 5 .161 3 5 10 0 .300 1 0 3-3 12 0 0 1.000

27
Shannon-Wilkerson,
Jacob .111 14-4 18 6 2 1 0 0 3 3 .167 6 0 11 0 .333 0 0 7-8 14 1 0 1.000

6 Ritter, Luke .000 11-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 6 3 .700
Totals .280 39-39 1321 284 370 75 7 41 256 582 .441 180 55 278 6 .385 15 37 76-90 995 341 42 .970
Opponents .290 39-39 1316 267 382 80 7 32 252 572 .435 190 70 265 12 .403 18 19 55-69 1009 319 54 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Kerr, Nate 1.72 3-2 14 0 0 0-0 3 31.1 22 9 6 6 21 3 1 1 .196 0 4 1 1 3
23 Potter, Bret 2.38 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 2 11.1 13 6 3 6 14 4 0 1 .283 2 1 0 0 1
18 Buchbinder, Shane 3.72 0-0 14 2 0 0-0 1 19.1 20 9 8 11 12 3 0 1 .270 0 4 0 0 1
30 Burchi, Sam 5.73 1-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 7 7 13 18 2 0 0 .233 3 3 1 1 1
17 Eisen, Owen 5.81 4-4 12 12 0 0-0 0 57.1 65 39 37 29 51 14 2 5 .288 4 7 0 1 4
14 Hodina, Caden 5.84 5-2 11 11 0 0-0 0 57.0 62 39 37 36 47 11 1 4 .283 13 5 0 5 0
22 Foster, Dillon 6.23 0-2 15 1 0 0-0 1 30.1 44 24 21 6 19 14 0 5 .344 2 6 0 1 1
33 Gibeault, Felix 7.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 7 7 8 7 1 0 1 .273 2 0 0 2 0
34 Frohn, Justin 7.04 1-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 13 12 10 10 2 1 1 .279 1 6 0 1 3
6 Ritter, Luke 7.07 4-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 49.2 59 45 39 22 32 16 1 6 .295 2 13 2 2 3
3 Stanislavsky, Matt 7.50 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 16 15 15 16 21 2 0 4 .239 5 4 2 1 0
4 Broschard, Connor 11.74 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 12 13 10 3 4 2 0 0 .343 1 7 0 0 0
24 Harvey, Ryan 15.09 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 24 25 19 14 7 5 1 1 .453 5 6 0 2 2
32 Wilsie, Kyle 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 2 1 1 0 2 .444 2 0 0 0 0
16 Stevenson, Logan 40.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 12 9 8 1 0 0 0 .500 1 4 0 1 0
Totals 6.33 20-19 149 39 0 3 8 332.2 382 267 234 190 265 80 7 32 .290 43 70 6 18 19
Opponents 6.37 19-20 152 39 2 1 6 336.1 370 282 238 180 278 75 7 41 .280 45 55 1 15 37



2025 Lewis & Clark College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Cavagnaro, Justin 159 142 17 0 1.000 0 32 7 .821 5 0
20 Lewis, Evyn 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shannon-Wilkerson, Jacob 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mangano, Gavin 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Carrubba-Rice, Evan 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Lee, Dylan 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Foster, Dillon 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
4 Broschard, Connor 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Kerr, Nate 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Buchbinder, Shane 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
34 Frohn, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Heron, Will 306 294 11 1 .997 25 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sandoval, Joaquin 125 110 14 1 .992 1 20 6 .769 4 1
23 Potter, Bret 102 92 8 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Davis, Brennen 95 92 1 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Steinhaus, Eli 138 48 84 6 .957 16 0 0 — 0 0
26 Michelman, Will 45 33 10 2 .956 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gonzaga, Brandon 177 67 100 10 .944 16 0 0 — 0 0
7 Aikawa, Michael 97 35 55 7 .928 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Eisen, Owen 11 4 6 1 .909 1 9 1 .900 0 0
14 Hodina, Caden 11 4 5 2 .818 0 8 5 .615 0 0
6 Ritter, Luke 10 1 6 3 .700 0 9 1 .900 0 0
24 Harvey, Ryan 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Burchi, Sam 2 1 0 1 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gibeault, Felix 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Strawser, Toby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stevenson, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Stanislavsky, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Wilsie, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1378 995 341 42 .970 69 110 27 .803 9 1
Opponents 1382 1009 319 54 .961 57 152 26 .854 11 0


